FOURTH AMENDMENT

<u>TO</u>

<u>AGREEMENT</u>

<u>FOR</u>

POLICE SERVICES

This Fourth Amendment is entered into this 1^{s+} day of <u>October</u>, 2014, by and between the Broward Sheriff's Office (hereinafter referred to as "BSO") and the City of Dania Beach, Florida (hereinafter referred to as the "CITY").

WHEREAS, on or about September 28, 2010, BSO and the CITY entered into an Agreement for Police Services; and

WHEREAS, on or about January 31, 2013, BSO and the CITY entered into a First Amendment to add one (1) Park Ranger position and modify the consideration accordingly; and

WHEREAS, on or about January 27, 2014, BSO and the CITY entered into a Second Amendment to remove one (1) Park Ranger position and modify the consideration accordingly; and

WHEREAS, on or about January 27, 2014, BSO and the CITY entered into a Third Amendment to reduce staffing by one Deputy Sheriff and one Community Service Aide position and modify the consideration accordingly; and

WHEREAS, the initial agreement, First Amendment, Second Amendment, and the Third Amendment are hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Agreement"; and

WHEREAS, BSO and the CITY are now desirous of extending the term of the Agreement by one year;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions contained herein, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. The term of the Agreement is extended through September 30, 2015.
- 2. Except as otherwise modified herein, the terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

Exhibit "E"

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR POLICE SERVICES BY AND BETWEEN THE BROWARD SHERIFF'S OFFICE AND THE CITY OF DANIA BEACH, FLORIDA

IN WITNESS HEREOF, each of the parties hereto executes this Fourth Amendment through its duly authorized representatives as set forth below.

BROWARD SHERIFF'S OFFICE

•.'

Mark

Date: 10-1-14

Approved as to form and legal sufficiency subject to the execution by the parties:

By:

Date: 093014

RONALD M. GUNZBURGER, GENERAL COUNSEL

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR POLICE SERVICES BY AND BETWEEN THE BROWARD SHERIFF'S OFFICE AND THE CITY OF DANIA BEACH, FLORIDA

IN WITNESS HEREOF, each of the parties hereto executes this Fourth Amendment through its duly authorized representatives as set forth below.

CITY OF DANIA BEACH, FLORIDA

ATTEST:

· · · · ·

Bv

LOUISE STILSON, CMC CITY CLERK



By:

WALTER B. DUKE, III MAYOR

00 Asst. City MANAGER Colin Donnelly **ROBERT BALDWIN** CITY MANAGER

Dated: September 23, 2014.

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

20

THOMÁS J. ANSBRO CITY ATTORNEY